

Dedicated to supporting the creation, retention, expansion, and recruitment of businesses and jobs that will enhance the economy of the Port District.

# NEWS

3636 Klindt Drive, The Dalles, OR 97058 Contact: Andrea Klaas, Executive Director Phone: 541.298.4148 <u>www.portofthedalles.com</u>

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: August 2, 2022

## \*\* Media: Please Post/Announce \*\*

Port of The Dalles to Hold a Special Board of Commissioners Meeting via Video Conferencing on Wednesday, August 3, 2022, at 3:00 p.m.

The main topic being addressed in this meeting is:

A Resolution 'Declaring an Emergency and an Exemption from Competitive Bidding for Containment and Cleanup of The Dalles Marina due to a Fire on August 1, 2022'

<u>Meeting Guidelines</u>: For the meeting to run as smoothly as possible unless you are a Port Commissioner, please ensure your video is off and audio is muted.

Port of The Dalles Board of Commission Meetings are accessible to persons with a disability. If you require an accommodation under the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), kindly call +1(541)298-4148 or send an email to <u>admin@portofthedalles.com</u> at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.





Dedicated to supporting the creation, retention, expansion, and recruitment of businesses and jobs that will enhance the economy of the Port District.

## PORT COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 3, 2022, 3:00 P.M.

Zoom: <u>Join Meeting</u> Call in Number: +1(253)215-8782 / Meeting ID: 874 5395 0717 / Password: 256099 One tap mobile +12532158782,,8745390717#,,,,\*256099#

# AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL Executive Director Klaas
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Commissioner Weast
- C. AGENDA CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS Executive Director Klaas

### **D. ACTION ITEMS**

1. Resolution #22-005 Declaring an Emergency and an Exemption from Competitive Bidding for Containment and Cleanup of The Dalles Marina due to a Fire on August 1, 2022

